09-20-2001 ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

101850296

7

atents:

518 Rec'd PCT/PTO 14 AUG 2001

inal documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

08/14/81

Vittorio Braga Paolo Goberti Ugo Zucchelli Roberta Marchini

2. Name and address of receiving party: **Basell Technology Company BV**

Hoeksteen 66 2132 MS Hoofddorp The Netherlands

7/913390

3. Nature of conveyance: **ASSIGNMENT**

Execution Date:

July 5, 2001

Application number(s) or patent number(s) 4.

> If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the August 14, 2001 application is:

A. Patent Application No(s):

B. Patent No(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> William R. Reid Basell North America Inc. **Intellectual Property** 912 Appleton Road **Elkton, MD 21921**

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One

7. Total fee: \$40.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number: 08-2336 8.

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

08/17/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000160 082336 09913390 40.00 CH 02 FC:581

Signature

William R. Reid

Date

August 14, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT

REEL: 012167 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and of

other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Basell Technology Company B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having an office at Hoeksteen 66, 2132 MS Hoofddorp - Netherlands, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and the invention or improvement in FLAME-PROOF POLYOLEFIN COMPOSITIONS. said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patents of the United States of filed on August 13, 2001 America, Serial No. (corresponding to International Application No. PCT/EP00/12888) and for the United States and all foreign countries, in including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or

PATENT REEL: 012167 FRAME: 0497 procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Assistant Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

INVENTOR No. 1 Name Vittorio BRAGA

Dated: July 5, 2001 Signature: Willamo Brys

Address: Via G. Meli 12

I-44100 Ferrara, Italy

INVENTOR No. 2 Name Paolo GOBERTI

Dated: July 5,2001 Signature: Parls Goberti

Address: Via Fondo Reno 53

I-44049 Vigarano Mainarda, Ferrara, Italy

INVENTOR No. 3 Name Ugo ZUCCHELLI

Dated: July5, 2001 Signature: My Zugle

Address: Via Montesanto 60

I-44040 Monestirolo, Ferrara, Italy

INVENTOR No. 4 Name Roberta MARCHINI

RECORDED: 08/14/2001

Dated: JULY 5,2001 Signature: - Rosesto- Monet =

Address: Via Provinciale 72

I-44010 Runco, Ferrara, Italy